rev 2.10 / 2023 09 28
RFGM-series RF power modules
User manual
Warning! This equipment may be dangerous.
Please read the entire user manual carefully before using the product.
 2
Table of content
DESCRIPTION............................................................................................................... 3

Dimensional drawing
 12
How to order?
RFGM-XXX-YYY-ZZ, where:
- XXX means the working frequency of the module;
the most standard frequencies are 6.78MHz, 13.56MHz, 27.12MHz,
40.68MHz and 81.36MHz, other frequencies are available on request
- YYY means the maximal output power of the module;
typically the maximal power is in range from 300W to 1500W, other output
power values can be considered on request
- ZZ means the type of the module;
none or 0 – stand-alone module (not suitable for master-slave operations)
M – master (master unit for master-slave operations)
S – slave (master unit for master-slave operations
Master-slave connection of two modules allows to increase the maximal output
power twice and achieve 1000W to 3000W power levels.
Examples (the most popular modifications):
Frequency Output power Description Part numbers
0.5-4MHz Up to 1500W
Easily available as modifications of 6.78MHz
model
All parameters are configurable
Custom
6.78MHz
800W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-6.78-800
1500W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-20-500V-PD RFGM-6.78-1500
13.56MHz
800W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-13.56-800
1500W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-20-500V-PD RFGM-13.56-1500
27.12MHz
500W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-27.12-500
1000W
Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD for
800W operations and below or PCA-20-500V-PD
for 1000W operations
RFGM-27.12-1000
40.68MHz 500W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-40.68-500
81.36MHz 300W Suggested HVDC source - PCA-10-300V-PD RFGM-81.36-300
Other modifications with different output power, operating frequency as well as
other parameters are available on request.
 13
Appendix 1. Software description
Software tool RFUnit2GenDemo, a service and demo utility for Microsoft
Windows operating system, is supplied with every RFGM-series module to control
it.
It monitors:
▪ Power switch temperature
▪ Output Voltage of an external HV DC source
▪ Forward power
▪ Reflected power
▪ Transferred energy (in some modes)
▪ Onboard subsystems status
▪ Communication statistics
And also allows to control:
▪ Power generating mode
o Embedded PID Controller’s regulated Forward Power
o Estimated (Forward) Power
o Short Burst (for a given time)
▪ Required (Forward) power level
▪ External Enable use
▪ External/Internal PWM source
▪ Internal PWM source parameters
MainWin.png
 14
▪ Embedded PID Controller’s settings
▪ Communication port settings and nonvolatile memory.
Power generating modes:
PID Regulated
Required forward power (can be preset or changed on the go, Modbus
registers 36-37) is regulated by embedded PID controller. This mode allows using